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Food-Grade Heat-Shrink Tubing 
Clear

Specifications:
Shrink Ratio : 2:1
Longitudinal Shrinkage : ±5%
Min. Recommended Shrink Temperature :  Shrinks quickly at 121°C (275°F) with heat gun, infrared or other heat sources.
Chemical Resistance :  Resists a wide range of chemicals and oils as wall as sunlight, moisture  

and fungus
Operating Temperature Range : -55°C to +121°C
Environmentally Friendly : Breaks down to carbon dioxide and water when property incinerated
Material	 :	Acrylated	Olefin
Typical applications include :  Cable and component insulation I Protection of equipment in the food industry 

and	drinking	water	purification
Flexible heat shrinkable tubing meeting the requirements of USFDA Reg. C.F.R. 177.1330 for food contact.
Has been formulated using ingredients approved by the FDA as non-toxic.

Property Test Method Typical Value
Hardness Shore D Instantaneous ASTM D 2240 70 max.
Tensile Strength ASTM D 638 2,500 psi min.
Elongation ASTM D 638 500% min.
Secant Modulus, 2% ASTM D 2671 1.8 × 10 psi max.
Dielectric Strength in air @ 500kV/min rise ASTM D 2671 1.800 Vpm
Heavy Metals USP Method 22 1.0 ppm max.
Water Absorption 24 hours @ 302°F ASTM D 2671 0.5% max.
Specific	Gravity	 ASTM D 792 0.93 nom.

Dimensions:
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Important Notice : This	data	sheet	and	its	contents	(the	“Information”)	belong	to	the	members	of	the	Premier	Farnell	group	of	companies	(the	“Group”)	or	are	licensed	to	it.	No	licence	is	granted	
for	the	use	of	it	other	than	for	information	purposes	in	connection	with	the	products	to	which	it	relates.	No	licence	of	any	intellectual	property	rights	is	granted.	The	Information	is	subject	to	change	
without	notice	and	replaces	all	data	sheets	previously	supplied.	The	Information	supplied	is	believed	to	be	accurate	but	the	Group	assumes	no	responsibility	for	its	accuracy	or	completeness,	any	
error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any  
assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the 
Group	was	aware	of	the	possibility	of	such	loss	or	damage	arising)	is	excluded.	This	will	not	operate	to	limit	or	restrict	the	Group’s	liability	for	death	or	personal	injury	resulting	from	its	negligence.	
pro	-	POWER	is	the	registered	trademark	of	the	Group.	©	Premier	Farnell	plc	2012.

Part Number Table

Description Part Number

Food-Grade	Heat-Shrink	Tubing,	Clear

3560
3557
3561
3558
3562
3520
3532
3521
3533
3522
3534
3523
3535

Part Number Size  
Inches

Spool Size 
(Feet)

Expanded 
I.D. Min

Recovered 
I.D. Max.

Recovered 
Wall Nominal

Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm
3560 1/16 100 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.79 0.017 0.43
3557 3/32 25

0.093 2.36 0.046 1.17

0.02 0.51

3561 3/32 100
3558 1/8 25

0.125 3.18 0.062 1.58
3562 1/8 100
3520 3/16 25

0.187 4.75 0.093 2.36
3532 3/16 100
3521 1/4 25

0.25 6.35 0.125 3.18

0.025 0.64

3533 1/4 100
3522 3/8 25

0.375 9.53 0.187 4.75
3534 3/8 100
3523 1/2 25

0.5 12.7 0.25 6.35
3535 1/2 100


